Illinois law.
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Section 680.705  Appeal 

Within 35 days after receipt of a notice of sanction from the Agency, the operator may appeal the sanction to the Pollution Control Board.  The suspension/revocation of the operator's Certificate of Competency shall be stayed pending a final decision on the appeal by the Pollution Control Board. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 7263, effective April 24, 2000) 
